
PUBLIC NOTICE – January 22, 2026 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 751-3000; Web Site www.ndbon.org 
 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the January 22, 2026 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration Number City/State Time 

Frame 
Penal
ty Fee 

NCSBN ID 

Reprimand 
 

Breshears, Amy 
Gnadt, Amy 
Haas, Holly 
Hinckley, Dwayne 
Krueger, Mitchell 
Mill, Austin 
 

OK RN 206509 
R53720 
R51275, L17181 (lapsed) 
R56208 
R29523, L9653 (lapsed) 
APRN-CNP 203637,  
R47144 (lapsed) 
 

Bixby, OK 
Fargo, ND 
Hazen, ND 
Epping, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 
Scottsdale, AZ 
 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$1,400 
$700 
$700 
$700 
$700 
$800 

22924624 
24565942 
24126917 
6029371 
8755986 

23707074 

Reprimand, 
Stayed 
Encumbrance 

Henschel, Jayme R35492 Grand Forks, ND N/A $700 21710958 
 

Encumbrance Kuol, Victoria 
Patience, Bigirimana 

R53615, L17320 (lapsed) 
R201044 

West Fargo, ND 
Fargo, ND 

18 months 
18 months 

$700 
$700 

24216189 
24681592 

Encumbrance, 
Stayed 
Suspension 

Heisler, Brandace 
 

R30625 
 

Bismarck, ND 
 

2 years $1,000 20287893 

Suspension Shellito, Sarah R45545, L13357 (lapsed) Moorhead, MN Indefinite $2,000 22015683 

License 
Restored or 
Reinstated, 
Conditional 

Aman, Courtney R50943, L16348 (lapsed) Dickinson, ND 3 years N/A 23614304 

Order Denying 
Application, 
Initial 

Betancourt, Natalie LPN Exam Applicant Bismarck, ND N/A N/A Not assigned 

Revocation Desjardins, Desiree R27966, APRN-CNP Garrison, ND Permanent N/A 601766 

 
Action Name Registration 

Number 
City/State Effective 

Date 
NCSBN ID 

Other Licensure 
Action, Order 
Denying 
Reconsideration of 
Order 

Nunez, Nadia L15771 Fargo, ND 12/01/2025 22276823 

Order of Emergency 
Suspension 

Lundquist, Trena 
Marich, Rayleen 

UAP 203536 
R49559 

Jamestown, ND 
Walker, MN 

01/13/2026 
01/13/2026 

N/A 
5457746 

Surrender Johnson, Elizabeth 
Stednick, Brian 

L16623 
UAP 200611 

Moorhead, MN 
Piedmont, SD 
 

12/18/2025 
01/06/2026 

23791546 
N/A 

Suspension Artan, Haweya 
Dumas, Michelle 

R46152, L15282 
R50947, L14683 

Madison, WI 
Fargo, ND 

01/14/2026 
12/01/2025 

23064196 
24244724 

Cease and Desist 
Order 

Truhlicka, Erica L15696 Fargo, ND 01/14/2026 23270241 

License Restored or 
Reinstated, Complete 

Elendu, Eden 
Emerson, Sharma 
Harrington, Larissa 
Kramer, Nicole 
Pesola, Keifer 

R39319 
R40426 
R39108 
L13941 
L16453 

Fargo, ND 
Velva, ND 
Lincoln, ND 
Valley City, ND 
Shoreview, MN 

11/10/2025 
12/18/2025 
12/18/2025 
12/18/2025 
01/13/2026 

22470295 
391957 

22487983 
22311765 
22859709 

License Restored or 
Reinstated, 
Conditional 

Bear, Tina 
 

R31370, L10250 Eldridge, ND 01/14/2026 
 

20086176 
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